OHIO HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION



www.ohsbca.org

Pro's Choice & OHSBCA Field of Need Award

- Every Ohio High School field which has an OHSBCA member is eligible for this award.
- The member coach will submit the entry form which will include a narrative about:
 - o Field history including who owns the field (school, city, other)
 - What specific field improvement(s) is planned for 2019
 - o Any additional information will enhance the field's need
 - The narrative shall be 300 words or less and MUST be signed by the school athletic director and school principal to be considered.
 - A letter to support the request must be included from either the school athletic director or school principal.
- The coach will also submit up to six photos of the field and the area which will be improved with this award.
- All nominations must be submitted December 15th to the OHSBCA Business Manager for consideration and shall be re-submitted each year.
- A committee made up of at least 4 members of the OHSBCA Board and/or their appointees along with at least one representative from Pro's Choice or their appointee.
- The nominations will be sent to the OHSBCA committee by January 5th. The committee will meet on the Thursday of the OHSBCA clinic to review all nominations and select the recipient which will then be announced at the Hall of Fame Banquet.
- The recipient of this award will receive one pallet of Pro's Choice material & \$400 to be used toward the project.

The committee for the 2019 Award will include:

Jeff Mielcarek – OHSBCA Business Manager

David Barrow – OHSBCA Treasurer

David Burkett - OHSBCA Historian

Tony Cleveland – OHSBCA Appointee

Gene Baumgartner – OHSBCA District Rep

Jon Bennett –Pro's Choice Representative